5-3.04



102741639

S ONLY

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF

: Shiro Ogata et al.

FOR

: SOLUTION FOR FORMING ULTRA-HYDROPHILIC PHOTOCATALYST FILM, CONSTRUCT PROVIDED WITH THE FILM AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING THE

SAME

SERIAL NO.

: 10/481,739

INTERNATIONAL SERIAL NO.

: PCT/JP03/02041

INTERNATIONAL FILING DATE

: 25 February 2003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

: AKSZ 2 00002

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

April 30, 2004

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Mail Stop Assignments Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying Party(ies):

Shiro Ogata and Yoshimitsu Matsui

2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):

Name: Sustainable Titania Technology Incorporated

Street Address: 1F Olive Bldg., 38-6, Yoyogi 5-chome, Shibuya-ku

City: Tokyo 151-0053

State/Country____Japan_____ ZIP:_____

05/07/2004 NGETACHE 00000062 10481739

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 015297 FRAME: 0571

Office of Public Recor

2001 NMY -3 MM 9: 59

3.	Nature o									
	s	ssignment ecurity Agree	ement _	_	Merge					
	Execution	on Date: <u>Fet</u>	oruary 13, 2004	4				·		
4.	Applicat	Application number(s) or patent number(s).								
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:									
	Date									
	A. P	atent Applica	tion No.(s)		В.	Patent No.	.(s)			
	_	10/481,739								
	Addition	al numbers a	ttached?	_	Yes	X	No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay F. Moldovanyi (type name of attorney)									
	Firm: FA	Y, SHARPE	, FAGAN, MIN	NICH	1 & MC	CKEE, LLP				
	Address: 1100 Superior Avenue, Seventh Floor									
	City: C	leveland	State: Ohio	0		ZIP: <u>4411</u>	4-2518			
6.	Number	of application	ns and patents	invo	olved:	1				
7.	Total fee	Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$_40.00								
	X Enclosed									
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.									

PATENT REEL: 015297 FRAME: 0572

8.	Deposit Account Number					
9.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
		Respectfully submitted,				
		FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP				
3	Date Zoou	Jay F. Moldovanyi Reg. No. 29,678 1100 Superior Avenue Suite 700 Cleveland, OH 44114-2518 (216) 861-5582				
Total	number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and document: <u>4</u>				

N:\AKSZ\200002\KAN0001491V001.doc

PATENT REEL: 015297 FRAME: 0573

(6)

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned,

Shiro OGATA and Yoshimitsu MATSUI

who has/have created a certain invention for	which an application fo	or United States	Letters Patent has
peen			

executed concurrently herewith filed on 25 February 2003 as International Application No. PCT/JP03/02041.

and is entitled

SOLUTION FOR FORMING ULTRA-HYDROPHILIC PHOTOCATALYST FILM, CONSTRUCT PROVIDED WITH THE FILM AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING THE SAME

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sustainable Titania Technology Incorporated, a corporation of the Country of Japan, having a place of business at 1F Olive Bldg., 38-6, Yoyogi 5-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-0053 Japan, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States and its territorial possessions, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that Sustainable Titania Technology Incorporated, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States and its territorial possessions; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment. grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR signature(s) on the date(s) indicated below.

Name:

Date N:\Pending\Pending\KAN0000461V001.doc

RECORDED: 05/03/2004

Name: Joshimitsu Matsui Date 13/62/2004

PATENT

REEL: 015297 FRAME: 0574